STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

NOTICE OF PROPOSED LOCATION OF OIL AND GAS WELL

To THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES,

(. Bl N, )

COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER - NAME OF WELL OPERATOR

e Zo/a_
578 Lens Moty Hal Lenhpict) W dift Lo

“NeJ 30 195 7

PROPOSED LOCATION

= ML__ District

COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER

ADDRESS e :
L) pm B e
OWNER OF MINERAL RIGHTS / KAl IS :
Well No /c/n LE2°30 " Lecr 738. 41

e M@@Mé&jam

The undersigned well operator is entitled to drill upon the above named farm or tract of land for
* 4

GENTLEMEN:

oil and gas, having fee title thereto, (or as the case may be) under grant rrlease date:

M/'Z - /?ﬁ/? , madeb
- . /‘ rded on the_izq_O_day

of ‘42'0(/ ok / 9 o ,7 ,in the office of the Cminty Clerk for said County in
Bool;_&q page_:az_.

The enclosed plat was prepared by a competent engineer and shows the proposed location of a well
to be drilled for oil and gas by the undersigned well operator on the farm and in the Magisterial District

and County above named, determined by survey and courses and distances from two permanent points, or
land marks,

The undersigned well operator is informed and believes there are no coal operators operating beds
of coal beneath said farm or tract of land.on which said well is located, or within 500 feet of the bound-
aries of the same, who have mapped their workings and filed their maps as required by law, excepting the
coal operators or coal owners (if any) above named as addressees.

The above named coal operators or coal owners (if any) are notified that any objections they may
desire to make to such proposed location, or which they are required to make by Section 3 of said Code, if
the drilling of a well at said proposed location will cause a dangerous condition in or about their respective
coal mines, must be received by, or filed with the Department of Mines within ten* days from the receipt of
a copy of this notice and accompanying plat by said Department. Said coal operators are further notified
that forms for use in making such objections will be furnished to them by the Department of Mines promptly
on request and that all such objections must set forth as definitely as is reasonably possible the ground or

grounds on which such objections are based and indicate the direction and distance the proposed location should
be moved to overcome same.

(The next paragraph is to be completed only in Department’s copy.)
Copies of this notice and the enclosed plat were mailed by registered mail, or delivered to the above

named coal operators or coal owners at their above shown respective address £ day__ before,
or on the same day with the mailing or delivery of this copy to the Department of Mines at Charleston,

West Virginia.
Very truly yours, -
\/_é\ P
9}/ A Address g p—
N i)
t
,,*\ e e CITY OR TOWN 08/1 8/2023

0N V) STATE
el gl L

*Section 8 . . . g Luch objections be filed or be found by the department of mines, within said period of
ten days from the receipt of said notice and plat by the department of mines, to said proposed location, the depart-
ment shall forthwith issue to the well operator a drilling permit reciting the filing of such plat, that no objections

have been made by the coal operators to the location, or found thereto by the department, and that the same is
approved and the well operator authorized to proceed to drill at said location.
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December 3, 1957

Mr. Clifford Mills
%ayne, West Virginia

Dear Mr. Mills:

We are now in receipt of your application
and tracing for Well No. 1 on H. T. Christian & P. O, Fielder
Farm, Butler District, Wayjne County. Formal permit for
drilling the well cannot be issued until December 7, however,
you may begin operations, on your own responsibility, pending
the formal permit since you are in a hurry to begin.

Prints of your map are enclosed.

Very truly yours,

Director

OIL AND GAS DIVISION
MG:g
encl

cc MNr, Ivan T. Henson, Inspector

08/18/2023
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

Q 4 : V),a e OIL AND GAS DIVISION
3 WELL RECORD
Permit NoWAY=1065 Oil or Gas WelL___Gas
= T e (KIND)
Company_Clifford Mills Casi d Used i Left in
Address_W.lMJL- a;;%‘ign:n Dﬁm;: bk -
Farm P.O. Fledler ~~~  Aces 35 = ~
Location (waters)_Wolf Creek = .
Well No v € Elev. 13 8.L1t % Hh o« Eha
District Butler County. Wayne 13 s tQm_H.Q.lﬁ_.
The surface of tract is owned in fee by £ o Qs Fiedler 10 30! e Size of 77
Address_ Huntington, W. Vs 3?6' 3?6'
Mineral rights are owned byP 2O, Fiedler 6% 15 L'r{" lEL’A' Depth set LoL0O!
Address Huntington, W, Va 58/16_ 4 =
Drilling commenced 12/ ).L'/ 57 A 2T Q/"/?W/W L/ 9 SRS Perf. top.
Drilling completed 1/16/58 2 7// Perf.bottom-
Date Shot. l/ o4 2/ 5 8 From___lg.:ﬂL_To { Liners Used Fogt top
with1300 Lb, Powder g" 39 391 Perf.bottom
Open Flow 80 /10ths Water in 2 Inch = S =i T =5
/10ths Mere. in__ Inch CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. Ft —Date
Volume__300,000 Cu. Ft.
Rock Pressure LL90 1bs ZLL hrs. c
e Sib 1et 24 besl COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET. INCHES
Fresh water__2 50 feet. feet FEET INCHES. g i e o
Salt water: - 0G0 feet feet FEET. —INCHES PERE N
Formation Color Hg:}tor Top Bottom ‘gi l?w(i::r l']? :‘1::2 Remarks
Surface Yellow Soft 0 20
Slate Blue Soft 20 165
Sand Gray Soft 165 270
Slate Blue Soft 270 5
Sand Gray Soft 65 ils
Slate Blue Soft 15 475
Sand Gray Soft L76 501
Slate Blue Soft 501 565
Sand Gray Soft 565 615
Slate Blue Soft 615 656
Sand Gray Hard 656 690
Slate Blue Soft 690 696
Sand Gray “ard 696 800
Salt Sand | Gray Hard 800 985
Slate Blue Soft 985 998
Sand Gray Hard 998 1095
Slate Blue Soft 1095 1111
Sand Gray Hard 1111 1132
L. Lime White Hargd 1132 1157
Slate Blue Soft 1157 1159
Big Lime White Hard 1159 1349
Sand Gray Harg 1349 1375
Siate & Hard &
Shells Mixed Sof't i
Coffee i Eidss
Shale Brown Soft 190
e 9ok | 1934
Sand Gray Hard 193l 1
Shells Mixed Hard 194, 13 0

(Over)
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New Location, B
Drill Deeper........ |
Abandonment.......... O

Latitude FE& /5’

4341314
1 43183

340d
1 XVW

/

l
3&

330 -d341
INIW-a3ls

N

e,
g™

BKINZP 1316

Longitude 82 ° 30 '

Company_gu.FFORD M“..LS

Address_ WAYNE, WEST VIRGINIA

Farem B.T.CHRISTIAN “°wPO.FIELDER

Tract Acres_35  lLease No.___ |
Well (Farm) No.___ |  Serial No._________|
Elevation (Spirit Level) _738.41 |
Quadrangle _LOUISA

County___ WAY NE _District_ BUTLER
Engineer T. S.FLOURNOY

Engineer's Registration No. ____ 269

File No. Drawing No.

Date - 11-18-5S7 Scale_ ["=300FT.

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES

¢ OIL AND GAS DIVISION
CHARLESTON

WELL LOCATION MAP
_.08{18&023
FILE NO.

4+ Denotes location of well on United States
Topographic Maps, scale 1 to 62,500, lat-
itude and longitude lines being represented
by border lines as shown,

= Denotes one inch spaces on border line
of original tracing.

Kol 186 IMPERIAL 0383



November 27, 1957

Mr. Clifford Mills
Wayne, West Virginia

Dear Mr. Mills:

We gre in receipt of a white print of
map for the location of Well No., 1 on H. T. Christian and
P, O. Fielder Farm, Butler District, Wayne County.

An application for permit must be filed
together with a cloth tracing of the map. We cannot issue
permit until proper data is on file. Forms OG-l (application)
are enclosed. Please fill out one copy and return with
tracing. Prints will be returned for your files.

Very truly yours,

Director

OIL AND GAS DIVISION
MGs:g
encl

cc Mr. Ivan T. Henson, Inspector

08/18/2023





